

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4522/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2006 in CRLA No. 439/2001 & ON No.2671/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MOHD. ASIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondents has circulated a letter seeking four weeks time to file a counter.

Four weeks time is granted to file the counter.

(Harvinder Singh)

AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Phoolanwati Arora)

Court Master